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The Commission approved the natural gas tariffs for household customers set by 
the Board of Directors of AB Lietuvos Dujos that will be effective from 1 July 2014  
 
On 29 May 2014, the National Commission for Energy Control and Prices (hereinafter - 
the Commission) approved the natural gas tariffs for household customers set by the 
decision of the Board of Directors of AB Lietuvos Dujos of 22 May 2014 that will be 
effective from 1 July 2014. 
 
The variable component of the natural gas tariff decreases for household customers, on 
average by 20%, due to a significant reduction in gas import prices and compensation 
applied due to the change in the terms and conditions of the import contract and the 
difference between the import prices for the year 2013.  
 
The fixed component of the natural gas tariff for all subgroups of household customers’ 
from 1 July 2014 shall remain unchanged.  
 
Natural gas tariffs of AB Lietuvos Dujos for household customers that will be 
effective from 1 July 2014:  
 

Consumer 

subgroup 

Natural gas volume (Q) 

consumed per year 

Two-component natural gas tariff for household customers 

(VAT inclusive)  

Fixed component of the tariff, 

LTL /month  

(VAT incl.)  

Variable component of the 

tariff, LTL / m3 (VAT incl.)  

Half 1 of  

2014  

From 

01/07/2014  

Half 1 of 

2014 

From 

01/07/2014 

1 up to 500 m3 1.95 1.95 2.67 2.28 

2 from 500 m3 to 20 000 
m3 

13.76 13.76 1.87 1.45 

3 more than 20 000 m3 13.76 13.76 1.84 1.42 

 
Before 1 June 2014, approved by the Commission natural gas tariffs for household 
customers, that will be effective from 1 July 2014, will be published in the AB Lietuvos 
Dujos website: www.dujos.lt  

 
AB Lietuvos Dujos also informs that due to the agreement reached in May 2014 by AB 
Lietuvos Dujos with the gas supplier OAO Gazprom on natural gas, imported by the 
Company, price reduction, the Company submits proposals for all its 6.5 thousand non-
household customers to amend the terms and conditions of the natural gas purchase and 
sale contracts, that will allow to reduce the price of natural gas (product) already for the 
month of May.  
 


